TMB Dates — Fall 2024

End of May/June*
e Thursday, May 16" — Color Guard Rehearsal 6:30-8:00 pm
e Tuesday, May 215 — Color Guard Rehearsal 6:30-8:00 pm
e Thursday, June 6™ — Color Guard Rehearsal 6:30-8:00 pm
e Saturday, June 8™ — Color Guard Car Wash 9:00 am-1:00 pm, Advance Auto Parts, Urbana
e Thursday, June 13™ — Color Guard Rehearsal 6:30-8:00 pm
e Tuesday, June 18" — Color Guard Rehearsal 6:30-8:00 pm
e Monday, June 24" — Thursday, June 27" — Color Guard Flag Camp at UHS 2:00-8:00 pm

July/August*
e Saturday, July 13 — Color Guard Car Wash 9:00 am-1:00 pm
e Monday, July 15" — Sunday, July 215t — Battle of the Bands Blood Drive — donate blood at the University
Ave. Center — If we get at least 20 donors, we get a grant!
e Monday, July 22" — Friday, July 26" — Band Camp Week #1 — 9:00 am-5:30 pm
o The first day, Monday, July 22", will be the following schedule:
8:00-10:00 am — Section Leaders and Drum Majors only
10:00 am-12:00 pm — All new people plus Section Leaders and Drum Majors
12:00-1:30 pm — Lunch Break
1:30-5:30 pm — ALL TMB Students
o All other days, everyone will come for the whole day.
o Lunch will be 12:00-1:30 pm each day. We highly recommend that students go home for the
lunchtime to eat and rest up for the afternoon sessions.
e Monday, July 29%" — Friday, August 2"¢ — Band Camp Week #2 — 9:00 am-5:30 pm
o Lunch will be 12:00-1:30 pm each day. We highly recommend that students go home for the
lunchtime to eat and rest up for the afternoon sessions.
o Friday, August 2" — Band Performance for Parents — Time TBA
e Monday, August 5t" — TMB Rehearsal 6:30-8:30 pm
e Tuesday, August 6" — Percussion Rehearsal 7:00-9:00 pm
e Monday, August 12" — TMB Rehearsal 6:30-8:30 pm
e Tuesday, August 13™ — Performance for USD #116 Opening Day — time TBA
e Thursday, August 15" — UHS Freshman First Day Performance — time TBA
e Thursday, August 15" — Color Guard Rehearsal 6:30-8:30 pm
e Monday, August 19"" — TMB Rehearsal 6:30-8:30 pm
e Tuesday, August 20" — Percussion Rehearsal 7:00-9:00 pm
e Thursday, August 22" — Color Guard Rehearsal 6:30-8:30 pm
e Monday, August 26" — TMB Rehearsal 6:30-8:30 pm
e Tuesday, August 27" — Percussion Rehearsal 7:00-9:00 pm
e Thursday, August 29" — Color Guard Rehearsal 6:30-8:30 pm



September
e Monday, September 2" — Labor Day Parade — time TBA
e Tuesday, September 3™ — Percussion Rehearsal 7:00-9:00 pm
e Thursday, September 5" — Color Guard Rehearsal 6:30-8:30 pm
e Friday, September 6" — Home Football Game vs. Danville
e Saturday, September 7t — U of | Band Day, time TBA
e Monday, September 9t" — TMB Rehearsal 6:30-8:30 pm
e Tuesday, September 10" — Percussion Rehearsal 7:00-9:00 pm
e Thursday, September 12" — Color Guard Rehearsal 6:30-8:30 pm
e Saturday, September 14" — Sage City Invitational in Monticello
e Monday, September 16" — TMB Rehearsal 6:30-8:30 pm
e Tuesday, September 17" — Percussion Rehearsal 7:00-9:00 pm
e Thursday, September 19t — Color Guard Rehearsal 6:30-8:30 pm
e Monday, September 23 — CU Marching Showcase, Urbana Football Field
e Tuesday, September 24" — Percussion Rehearsal 7:00-9:00 pm
e Thursday, September 26" — Color Guard Rehearsal 6:30-8:30 pm
e Friday, September 27" — Home Football Game vs. Bloomington — Homecoming
e Monday, September 30" — TMB Rehearsal 6:30-8:30 pm

October
e Tuesday, October 1t — Percussion Rehearsal 7:00-9:00 pm
e Thursday, October 3" — Color Guard Rehearsal 6:30-8:30 pm
e Friday, October 4" — Home Football Game vs. Centennial — TMB2B
e Saturday, October 5" — Danville Viking Invitational
e Monday, October 7t — TMB Rehearsal 6:30-8:30 pm
e Tuesday, October 8™" — Percussion Rehearsal 7:00-9:00 pm
e Thursday, October 10*" — Color Guard Rehearsal
e Monday, October 14"-Friday, October 18" — Fall Break
e Monday, October 21 — TMB Rehearsal 6:30-8:30 pm
e Tuesday, October 22" — Percussion Rehearsal 7:00-9:00 pm
e Friday, October 25" — Home Football Game vs. Normal West — Senior Night
e Saturday, October 26" — Oblong Spooktacular Competition
e Monday, October 28" — TMB Jury Night, 6:30 pm (only for students that want to make up excused
absences)

December
e Friday, December 6" — TMB Pep Band — Basketball vs. Normal West
e Saturday, December 7t — TMB Pep Band — Basketball vs. Moline

*Remember to submit an absence request for any conflicts through our Absence Request Form on the
website. Percussion and Color Guard students should also notify their instructors in addition to filling out the
required absence request form. Excused absences for performances can be made up at jury night.
*Percussion rehearsals may be added leading up to band camp. Look for communication from Mr. Kavelman.



